Press Release Source: AMERCO

AMERCO to Present at Roth Capital Partners New York Conference

Reno NV--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Sept. 3, 2004--AMERCO (Nasdaq: <u>UHAL</u> - <u>News</u>) will speak at the Roth Capital Partners New York Conference on September 14, 2004, in New York.

Joe Shoen, chairman and chief executive officer, and Rocky Wardrip, assistant treasurer, are scheduled to present at 3:30 PM, EDT on Tuesday, September 14. The presentation will broadcast live on the Internet and will be accessible at www.amerco.com. A replay will be available through October 14, 2004 at www.amerco.com.

About AMERCO

AMERCO is the parent company for Oxford Life Insurance Company, Republic Western Insurance Company, Amerco Real Estate Company and U-Haul International, Inc., the nation's leader in the do-it-yourself household moving and self-storage industry.

About the Roth Capital Partners New York Conference

This annual event is the largest in the nation for emerging growth companies. It provides a concentrated forum where Institutional Investors can meet the executives of growth companies handpicked by Roth Capital's research team. The conference will highlight approximately 225 companies from industry groups, including Health Care/Life Sciences; Consumer Products; Defense & Industrial Technologies; Digital Media, IT & Entertainment; Broadband & Fiber Optics; Gaming; and Business and Banking/Financial Services.

This year, as a result of numerous client requests, Roth has extended the conference to three working days, including a Discovery Day, which will be hosted by RedChip Resources, LLC. For more information about the conference visit:

http://www.rothcp.com/Conf%20NY%20Web%20Site/Roth.htm?content=home.

Contact:

Jennifer Flachman AMERCO Investor Relations (602) 263-6601